Chickasaw County Board of Health/Advisory Board
Community Services Building
260 East Prospect
New Hampton Iowa 50659
June 14, 2024
10:00 a.m.

Ph: 641-394-4053 Fax: 641-394-5814

# Agenda:

Call to Order

Establish a Quorum

Acknowledge Guest

Approval of the Agenda

Approval of Meeting Minutes for May 10, 2024

**Public Comment** 

Katherine Strub - Unity Point Health - Allen Hospital

**Environmental Health** 

- a. Update on Environmental Health Activity
- b. Radon Kits Price Increase

#### Home Health

- a. Update on Admissions and Referral
- b. Discuss Agency Service Charges
- c. Sliding Fee Scale
- c. Employee Reviews

## **Business Operation**

- a. Review, Discuss, and Approve monthly claims of CCPH/HCS and EH Departments to approve with total amounts
- b. Approval of Payroll
- c. Northeast Iowa Area Agency on Aging FY25 Agreement
- d. UBC Vyalev Statement of Work
- e. McBee Post Acute Academy Oasis Bundle Agreement
- f. Accredo Contract
- g. Conflict of Interest Statements (sign)
- h. Update on MercyOne Medicare Replacement

### Public Health

- a. Communicable Disease Updates
- b. Animal Bites
- c. Grant Updates

### Policy Review

- In-Service and Education Policy
- Pre-Employment Background Checks Policy
- Cellular Telephone Usage and Laptop/Tablet Devices
- Incident Reporting Policy
- Reporting Dependent Adult and Child Abuse Policy
- Emergency Preparedness Policy
- Chickasaw County Public Health and Home Care Services Communicable Disease Investigation
- Influenza Vaccine Policy
- School and Child Care Immunization Audit Policy
- Procedure for Elevated Blood Lead Level
- Lead Draw Policy and Procedure

- VFC Immunization Clinic Policy
- Office Visit Policy- Delete
- Healthy Feet Clinic Policy/Procedure
- Insurance Cost and Private Pay
- Reduced and No Fee Services
- Chickasaw County Board of Health Bylaws
- Policies of the Chickasaw County Public Health and Home Care Services and the Chickasaw County Board of Health
- Bed Bug Policy for Clients and Staff
- Document and Legal Aspects of the Clinical Record
- Documentation Policy for Home Care Aide Staff
- Home Care Aide Service Policy
- Homemaker Service Policy
- Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS) Waiver Service Plan Policy
- Consumer-Directed Attendant Care (CDAC) Service Policy
- Respite Care Service Policy
- Admission and Initial Assessment Policy
- 24 Hour Nurse On-Call Policy
- Job Description- Public Health Nursing Administrator

Next Meeting – July 12, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. Adjournment

Chickasaw County Board of Health may take action on any agenda item listed.